DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO			
Court Address:	Douglas County Justice Center 4000 Justice Way, Suite 2009 Castle Rock, Colorado 80104		
IN RE:			
THE MATTER OF THE STERLING RANCH COLORADO METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO		▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲	
Attorneys for the District:			
Barbara T. Vander Wall, Esq.		Case Number: 2013CV30443	
Jeffrey E. Erb, Esq.			
Cameron J. Richards, Esq.		Div.: 3 Ctrm	
SETER & VANDER WALL, P.C. 7400 E. Orchard Rd., Suite 3300			
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111			
Phone Number: (303) 770-2700			
FAX Number: (303) 770-2701			
E-mail: <u>bvanderwall@svwpc.com</u>			
E-mail: jerb@svwpc.com			
E-mail: <u>crichards@svwpc.com</u> Atty. Reg.#: 21014			
Atty. Reg.#: 37961			
Atty. Reg.#: 45032			
OATH OF OFFICE			

I, Harold R. Smethills, Jr. do [select one: \Box swear, haffirm, or \Box swear by the everliving God] that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the laws of the State of Colorado, and will faithfully perform the duties of the office of Director of the Sterling Ranch Colorado Metropolitan District No. 7 upon which I am about to enter to the best of my ability.

Harold R. Smethills, Jr.

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF 9 ł Subscribed and sworn to before me this \underline{M} day of \underline{N} 2020 by Harold R. /C Smethills, Jr.

CATHERINE BRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20104017448 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 03, 2022

By: Co (Person authorized to administer oaths

SEAL (if notary public)